503329730 06/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3376348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOUSEWARES AMERICA, INC.	05/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAILOR MADE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	101 JUNEAU STREET	
City:	ELROY	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53929	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5971139
Patent Number:	6264026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN G. GILPIN

Address Line 1: 780 NORTH WATER STREET GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010071-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G. GILPIN
SIGNATURE:	/bgg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503329730 REEL: 035754 FRAME: 0960

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND SALE AGREEMENT

Assignor/Seller: Housewares America, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 28050 US 19 North, Suite 301, Clearwater, Florida 33761

Assignee/Purchaser: Tailor Made Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 101 Juneau Street, Elroy, WI 53929

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and/or patent applications on attached Schedule A (the "Patents"):

WHEREAS, Assignee/Purchaser desires to purchase all rights to and ownership in the Patents and Assignor/Seller agrees to sell and to assign the Patents, each agreeing to do so pursuant to the terms of their separate Patent Sale Agreement of even date;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor/Seller has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee/Purchaser, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and Assignor/Seller covenants that no assignment, license, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made which would conflict with the assignment and sale hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on this 15 day of May, 2015.

Signature:
Neville Meyer
President and CEO
Housewares America, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 035754 FRAME: 0961

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

Patent Numbers 5,971,139 and 6,264,026

PATENT REEL: 035754 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 06/01/2015